3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-16-009652 050UL2016 | MZ | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T ECR-17-00758] T Trs T2
D ECR-18-018470 26N0V2018 | F 7 K/
2151889-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-19-011339 180L2019 | FZ | TE
2151889-2? F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151889-1 D TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151889-7? F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151889-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE [4.06 mm [.160] F
INSUL [4.83 mm [.190] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-350472 L
S I 1 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
-] 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
-l 1 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i i i 50797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: POWER QUADLOK SOCKET Zél SO T | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 INJ 3.40-4.30 mm [.134-.169 IN] - [ 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
] ] - - - | - 2844940- 1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
XE@MM%ION e - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTFTICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
S I 1 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED S I 1 2844907- 1 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SO T | 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
1670854-2 1670854-3 SO T | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
S I 1 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
S I 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
S I A 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE P CRIMP HFEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -l 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
5 00mm? > 55470 05 [ 1007/~ 0021 5 2 SO T 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
S T Y /R B 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
S I A 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
S I 1 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
S I 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SO T 1 690753-6 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ S I VR 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl -l 1 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I T N | 1803515-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B R 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - W W 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S T S 919385 5 | SLH, DHot, Rofs (WA X 20) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e jeje]e 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l 1 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i B | |"40888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. S I 1 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
-l 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
S I 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
S I 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T ] 1 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
R I T S O 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
SO T 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N - | 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
SWARNTNG N 22 ] 1 5-1633138-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — 1 - - g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1 1 T 1 [ 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T 238011-3  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 22t 1] 8-2119784-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
S I B B - - ?
N 122 1 4-657555-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72[-71| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
SRR a0 CRCE g PRt 16 BTt oniku aon [ DN 08MAR2DTS3 —— TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\Q/i:EE:‘AHMAREOWS :):) /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTMARZ2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T Occan 1 Fre
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s — T A 1| 00779 [@o2 151889 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF ——= =—05.04+0.5
— Y\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

=

43.29+0.05 RE;

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
£\
I REF

=
CAM POST T TONS |

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

llsas

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o DBMARCDTS G— TE Connectivit
R.O.WILSON — > y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHR(JSTAKEMWWMAREOWS IZ/—/E quriSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD I TMARZ2013 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 0w STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité v -
—— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL ECHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS i 1| 00770 [Gm2151 889
AIR FEED - - ) _
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ . PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151889- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151889-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151889-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 4.06 mm [.160] F
INSUL [4.83 mm [.190] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
- | | 1803078-3  [SPACER, PRECISION 259
- | | 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: POWER QUADLOK SOCKET N\ - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
- | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
— =
-] - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
5. 20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] 7 D3.40-4.30 mm [.134- 169 IN] - 1 - 58449401 TR FEED MODULT 533
TSI 5 LA - |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTFICATION - | - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- | | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S W c119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [42
708547 708543 - | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
- | | 1803516-2  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | | 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | | 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
: - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- ,
N eE T @ " s s o, o :
- | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
6. 00mm? 2.55+/-0.05 [.100+/-.002] 9.4 - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS 2 x .188 66
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
- | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 |2 1-2168083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | | 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
T - | | 690753-6 SPACER. TONKER 50
L] - | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl - | | 1803602-2  [SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N A - c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | 28449971 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242,
Zﬁl - | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 78
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE iz
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | 2168083-2 |SCK, ST HD LAP, KoMy, M4 X 8.0 c |
- | | 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. BgéﬁigN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
’ : N - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- | | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR (N
N\ - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 9
*WARNING N1 T | 1] 5-1633138-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S R - - 1
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - { { e T TorRRrsson SiEh 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - w w 8011 och memfwmm i
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N | 1 §-2119184-5 |CRIMPER. INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-1 : : :
N | | 4-657555-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 08MAR2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON : TE COHHC(JHVWY
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEMHMARZOB ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTMARZ2013 | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151889 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REV E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—= ~=—5.0£0.5

— v\

\\‘IDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ uaﬁiﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁifff///ill’ REF
34.26@0.05

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L =%

- OO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E_l-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THE 18" SUBDECT 10 CHANGE-AND PHE CONTROLL ING. ENGINEER NG ORGaNT2ATION | DWN 08MARZ2013 -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
cH TTMAR20T3 G [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I ’j I C \/ E R S I ON DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS K‘JSTAKEM
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD TTMAR2013 [NaME ‘
mm —_— Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 pe ® Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @giﬁti 7 __
AAAAAA +- -
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , weer A100779 (C=2151889
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [5MF [ | 4 °F4 REV E

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



